

HB1209_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB23-1209 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 4, strike "25-1-137." and substitute
- 2 "25.5-1-133."
- 3 Page 7, line 10, strike "25-1-137" and substitute "25.5-1-133".
- 4 Page 7, line 12, strike "**25-1-137.**" and substitute "**25.5-1-133.**".
- 5 Page 7, line 14, before "DEPARTMENT" insert "STATE".
- 6 Page 8, line 16, strike "DEPARTMENTS" and substitute "DEPARTMENT".
- 7 Page 8, strike line 17.
- 8 Page 8, line 18, strike "POLICY AND FINANCING;" and substitute "SERVICES
- 9 AND THE STATE DEPARTMENT;".
- 10 Page 8, lines 23 and 24, strike "DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND
- 11 ENVIRONMENT," and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT,".

** **